
Note:  If a booking has an additional charge added after the original booking date, the record will only display the new 

charge and will be notated with "Add'l Charge" and will be at the beginning of the report.

Washoe County Detention Facility

24-Hour Media Booking Recap
For Any New Booking and any New Charge to Existing Booking From 0000 to 2400 hours with a Charge Arrest Date of 6/30/2020

2005297 HAGAN,MICHAEL JAMES05/11/2020 W M0351 In Custody

Charge LiteralChg# / NOC Lvl Arr Agcy / Court Case # Chg Arrest Date Bail Type / Amount Warrant # / Agency

04/23/1998

Release DateArrest DateDOB                    Race/GenderBooking NameBooking Date / TimeBooking #

05/11/2020

50424 BURGLARY,1ST                        2299NV 6 F WCSO 200050383 06/30/2020 Add'l Chg$0.00RJC

2006647 SIGNER,WILLIAM06/19/2020 W M2143 In Custody

Charge LiteralChg# / NOC Lvl Arr Agcy / Court Case # Chg Arrest Date Bail Type / Amount Warrant # / Agency

02/11/1992

Release DateArrest DateDOB                    Race/GenderBooking NameBooking Date / TimeBooking #

06/19/2020

50336 VIOL STALKING/HARASSMENT TPO        5016NV 4 G RPD 200102400 06/30/2020 Add'l Chg$0.00RJC

2006926 LONGORIA,ANDREW06/27/2020 W M0059 In Custody

Charge LiteralChg# / NOC Lvl Arr Agcy / Court Case # Chg Arrest Date Bail Type / Amount Warrant # / Agency

03/10/1990

Release DateArrest DateDOB                    Race/GenderBooking NameBooking Date / TimeBooking #

06/26/2020

50200 ASSAULT                             1313NV 4 M SJC 190007184 06/30/2020 Add'l Chg$0.00SJC

50904 DESTROY PROP OF ANOTHER,$25-250     2999NV 5 M SJC 190007184 06/30/2020 Add'l Chg$0.00SJC

2007019 CARLSON,STELLA06/29/2020 W F2316 In Custody

Charge LiteralChg# / NOC Lvl Arr Agcy / Court Case # Chg Arrest Date Bail Type / Amount Warrant # / Agency

03/16/1972

Release DateArrest DateDOB                    Race/GenderBooking NameBooking Date / TimeBooking #

06/29/2020

54444 ARR 4 VIOL O/PROBATION/COND O/SUSP S5012NV 2 F WCSO 200000075 06/29/2020 $0.002JDC

2007020 CABRERA,LUIS06/29/2020 W M2326 In Custody

Charge LiteralChg# / NOC Lvl Arr Agcy / Court Case # Chg Arrest Date Bail Type / Amount Warrant # / Agency

08/01/1987

Release DateArrest DateDOB                    Race/GenderBooking NameBooking Date / TimeBooking #

06/29/2020

50201 ASSAULT,W/DW                        1315NV 1 F RPD 200011102 06/29/2020 BB $5,000.00RJC

52990 RESIST PUB OFF                      4801NV 2 M RPD 200011102 06/29/2020 $0.00RJC

52990 RESIST PUB OFF                      4801NV 3 M RPD 200011102 06/29/2020 $0.00RJC
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2007021 SPANGLER,BRITTNEY06/30/2020 B F0034 7/1/2020

Charge LiteralChg# / NOC Lvl Arr Agcy / Court Case # Chg Arrest Date Bail Type / Amount Warrant # / Agency

12/09/1994

Release DateArrest DateDOB                    Race/GenderBooking NameBooking Date / TimeBooking #

06/29/2020

50235 DOM BATTERY,1ST                     1313NV 1 M RPD 200011104 06/29/2020 $0.00RJC

55226 CHILD ABUSE OR NEGLECT,1ST          3806NV 2 F RPD 200011104 06/29/2020 $0.00RJC

2007022 KNICKERBOCKER,TERRY PAUL06/30/2020 W M0121 6/30/2020

Charge LiteralChg# / NOC Lvl Arr Agcy / Court Case # Chg Arrest Date Bail Type / Amount Warrant # / Agency

12/10/1954

Release DateArrest DateDOB                    Race/GenderBooking NameBooking Date / TimeBooking #

06/30/2020

53900 DUI,ABOVE LEGAL LIMIT,1ST           5499NV 1 M RPD 200011109 06/30/2020 $0.00RMC

53919 STOP/STAND/PARK VEH ON HWAY         5499NV 2 M RPD 200011109 06/30/2020 $0.00RMC

53788 FAIL MAINT LANE/IMPROPR LANE CHANGE 5499NV 3 M RPD 200011109 06/30/2020 $0.00RMC

2007023 BALDERAS,GUADALUPE GONZALEZ JR06/30/2020 W M0246 In Custody

Charge LiteralChg# / NOC Lvl Arr Agcy / Court Case # Chg Arrest Date Bail Type / Amount Warrant # / Agency

07/19/1988

Release DateArrest DateDOB                    Race/GenderBooking NameBooking Date / TimeBooking #

06/30/2020

51460 OWN/POSS GUN BY PROHIBIT PERS       5212NV 1 F RPD 200011110 06/30/2020 BB $2,000.00RJC

51459 CARRY CONCEAL EXPL/GUN/DWEAP-W/O PMT5202NV 2 F RPD 200011110 06/30/2020 $0.00RJC

54454 ARR MISD PROBATIONR 4 PROBATION VIOL5012NV 3 M RPD 200011111 06/30/2020 16CR-15330-W03 RPCB $2,000.00RMC

54444 ARR 4 VIOL O/PROBATION/COND O/SUSP S5012NV 4 F RPD 06/30/2020 $0.002JDC

54444 ARR 4 VIOL O/PROBATION/COND O/SUSP S5012NV 5 F RPD 06/30/2020 $0.002JDC

2007024 SAND,DAVID RICHARD06/30/2020 W M0318 6/30/2020

Charge LiteralChg# / NOC Lvl Arr Agcy / Court Case # Chg Arrest Date Bail Type / Amount Warrant # / Agency

06/18/1985

Release DateArrest DateDOB                    Race/GenderBooking NameBooking Date / TimeBooking #

06/30/2020

56470 TRESPASS, NOT AMOUNT TO BURGLARY    5707RN 1 M RPD 200011113 06/30/2020 $0.00RMC

2007025 MARTINEZ,MARCO06/30/2020 W M0325 6/30/2020

Charge LiteralChg# / NOC Lvl Arr Agcy / Court Case # Chg Arrest Date Bail Type / Amount Warrant # / Agency

10/08/1991

Release DateArrest DateDOB                    Race/GenderBooking NameBooking Date / TimeBooking #

06/30/2020

52996 PREV/DISS RPT CRIME/CAUSE PROS/ARR  4805NV 1 F RPD 200011108 06/30/2020 $0.00RJC

50235 DOM BATTERY,1ST                     1313NV 2 M RPD 200011108 06/30/2020 $0.00RJC

2007026 MCKENZIE,ERIC06/30/2020 W M0400 6/30/2020

Charge LiteralChg# / NOC Lvl Arr Agcy / Court Case # Chg Arrest Date Bail Type / Amount Warrant # / Agency

02/11/1989

Release DateArrest DateDOB                    Race/GenderBooking NameBooking Date / TimeBooking #

06/30/2020

53900 DUI,ABOVE LEGAL LIMIT,1ST           5499NV 1 M SPD 200004573 06/30/2020 $0.00SMC

55850 DRVR/PAX FAIL RPT UNATT VEH/PROP DMG5499SP 2 M SPD 200004573 06/30/2020 $0.00SMC
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2007027 CONFORTI,MARION06/30/2020 W F0715 In Custody

Charge LiteralChg# / NOC Lvl Arr Agcy / Court Case # Chg Arrest Date Bail Type / Amount Warrant # / Agency

06/06/1980

Release DateArrest DateDOB                    Race/GenderBooking NameBooking Date / TimeBooking #

06/30/2020

56470 TRESPASS, NOT AMOUNT TO BURGLARY    5707RN 1 M RPD 200011114 06/30/2020 $0.00RMC

2007028 MILLS,BENJAMIN JASON06/30/2020 W M0825 In Custody

Charge LiteralChg# / NOC Lvl Arr Agcy / Court Case # Chg Arrest Date Bail Type / Amount Warrant # / Agency

04/17/1975

Release DateArrest DateDOB                    Race/GenderBooking NameBooking Date / TimeBooking #

06/30/2020

53788 FAIL MAINT LANE/IMPROPR LANE CHANGE 5499NV 1 M NHP 200601706 06/30/2020 BB $10,000.00RJC

54061 DRIV W/UNSAFE TIRE/INSUFF TREAD DEP 5499NV 2 M NHP 200601706 06/30/2020 $0.00RJC

53661 OPER VEH W/EXPIRED REG/PLATES       5499NV 3 M NHP 200601706 06/30/2020 $0.00RJC

53902 DUI,ABOVE LEGAL LIMIT,2ND           5499NV 4 M NHP 200601706 06/30/2020 $0.00RJC

53726 NON-RES DRIVE WHEN PRIV SUS/RV/CANX 5499NV 5 M NHP 200601706 06/30/2020 $0.00RJC

51339 USE/POSS DRUG PARA                  3550NV 6 M NHP 200601706 06/30/2020 $0.00RJC

51127 POSS SCH I,II,III,IV C/S,1ST/2ND    3599NV 7 F NHP 200601706 06/30/2020 $0.00RJC

61592 FTA AFTER BAIL OR RELEASE FOR MISD  5015SP 8 M NHP 200601706 06/30/2020 20T001005 SPDBB $720.00SMC

2007029 SHEFFER,JUSTIN LEE06/30/2020 W M0831 In Custody

Charge LiteralChg# / NOC Lvl Arr Agcy / Court Case # Chg Arrest Date Bail Type / Amount Warrant # / Agency

02/27/1978

Release DateArrest DateDOB                    Race/GenderBooking NameBooking Date / TimeBooking #

06/30/2020

56520 PED CROSSING OTHER THAN CROSSWALK   5499RN 1 M RPD 200011120 06/30/2020 $0.00RMC

56434 FALSE STMT TO/OBSTRUCT PUB OFF      4899RN 2 M RPD 200011120 06/30/2020 $0.00RMC

2007030 EAGLE-STAR,GALESON JOSEPH06/30/2020 I M0957 In Custody

Charge LiteralChg# / NOC Lvl Arr Agcy / Court Case # Chg Arrest Date Bail Type / Amount Warrant # / Agency

08/11/1982

Release DateArrest DateDOB                    Race/GenderBooking NameBooking Date / TimeBooking #

06/30/2020

61671 BATT DOM VIOL THIRD OFFENSE         1313NV 1 F RPD 200011121 06/30/2020 $0.00RJC

54444 ARR 4 VIOL O/PROBATION/COND O/SUSP S5012NV 2 F RPD 200000371 06/30/2020 $0.002JDC

2007031 CHRISTEN,PAMELA JOY06/30/2020 W F1212 In Custody

Charge LiteralChg# / NOC Lvl Arr Agcy / Court Case # Chg Arrest Date Bail Type / Amount Warrant # / Agency

11/18/1954

Release DateArrest DateDOB                    Race/GenderBooking NameBooking Date / TimeBooking #

06/30/2020

50223 BATTERY W/DW                        1315NV 1 F RPD 200011127 06/30/2020 $0.00RJC

2007032 BULLARD,ROBERT JOHN06/30/2020 W M1242 In Custody

Charge LiteralChg# / NOC Lvl Arr Agcy / Court Case # Chg Arrest Date Bail Type / Amount Warrant # / Agency

04/20/1944

Release DateArrest DateDOB                    Race/GenderBooking NameBooking Date / TimeBooking #

06/30/2020

54454 ARR MISD PROBATIONR 4 PROBATION VIOL5012NV 1 M DAS 190001653 06/30/2020 CB $3,000.00SJC
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2007033 WEBBER,VICTORIA NICOLE06/30/2020 W F1428 In Custody

Charge LiteralChg# / NOC Lvl Arr Agcy / Court Case # Chg Arrest Date Bail Type / Amount Warrant # / Agency

06/15/1993

Release DateArrest DateDOB                    Race/GenderBooking NameBooking Date / TimeBooking #

06/30/2020

56404 PETIT LARCENY                       2399RN 1 M RPD 200011133 06/30/2020 $0.00RMC

54450 ARR FUG FM OTHR STATE ON COMPL/WAR  4902NV 2 F RPD 06/30/2020 20CR676 FUGBB $2,500.00NC

2007034 THOMPSON,KATURA DAWN06/30/2020 W F1436 In Custody

Charge LiteralChg# / NOC Lvl Arr Agcy / Court Case # Chg Arrest Date Bail Type / Amount Warrant # / Agency

06/24/1993

Release DateArrest DateDOB                    Race/GenderBooking NameBooking Date / TimeBooking #

06/30/2020

54454 ARR MISD PROBATIONR 4 PROBATION VIOL5012NV 1 M DAS 190101491 06/30/2020 $0.00RJC

2007035 GAMWELL,RANDY LEE06/30/2020 W M1445 In Custody

Charge LiteralChg# / NOC Lvl Arr Agcy / Court Case # Chg Arrest Date Bail Type / Amount Warrant # / Agency

10/11/1961

Release DateArrest DateDOB                    Race/GenderBooking NameBooking Date / TimeBooking #

06/30/2020

53002 FTA AFTER BAIL,FELONY CRIME         5015NV 1 F RPD 200011116 06/30/2020 RCR2018-095988 RPBB $20,000.00RJC

55989 THEFT,$650-$3500                    2399NV 2 F RPD 06/30/2020 18CR010771C CNTYBB $5,000.00OJC

2007036 MCKENZIE,RICHARD THOMAS JR06/30/2020 W M1528 In Custody

Charge LiteralChg# / NOC Lvl Arr Agcy / Court Case # Chg Arrest Date Bail Type / Amount Warrant # / Agency

10/31/1966

Release DateArrest DateDOB                    Race/GenderBooking NameBooking Date / TimeBooking #

06/30/2020

54454 ARR MISD PROBATIONR 4 PROBATION VIOL5012NV 1 M DAS 200107061 06/30/2020 CB $500.00RJC

2007037 PADILLA,MIREYA06/30/2020 W F1601 7/1/2020

Charge LiteralChg# / NOC Lvl Arr Agcy / Court Case # Chg Arrest Date Bail Type / Amount Warrant # / Agency

08/11/1989

Release DateArrest DateDOB                    Race/GenderBooking NameBooking Date / TimeBooking #

06/30/2020

50973 INDECENT/OBSCENE EXPOSURE,1ST       5311NV 1 G RPD 200011141 06/30/2020 $0.00RJC

2007038 VALENZUELA,RICHARD LESTER06/30/2020 W M1616 In Custody

Charge LiteralChg# / NOC Lvl Arr Agcy / Court Case # Chg Arrest Date Bail Type / Amount Warrant # / Agency

09/26/1974

Release DateArrest DateDOB                    Race/GenderBooking NameBooking Date / TimeBooking #

06/30/2020

56048 POSS/RCV/TRANF STOLEN VEH,$3500+    2899NV 1 F WCSO 200002171 06/30/2020 $0.00SJC
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2007039 BAL,DANA06/30/2020 W M1703 In Custody

Charge LiteralChg# / NOC Lvl Arr Agcy / Court Case # Chg Arrest Date Bail Type / Amount Warrant # / Agency

06/15/1980

Release DateArrest DateDOB                    Race/GenderBooking NameBooking Date / TimeBooking #

06/30/2020

51127 POSS SCH I,II,III,IV C/S,1ST/2ND    3599NV 1 F SPD 200004585 06/30/2020 $0.00SJC

51141 PSS 2SELL SCH I/II,FLNTRZPM/GHB,1ST 3599NV 2 F SPD 200004585 06/30/2020 $0.00SJC

51090 SELL/TRANS SCH I OR II C/S (1ST)    3599NV 3 F SPD 200004585 06/30/2020 $0.00SJC

56057 BUY/POSS/RCV STOLEN PROP,$650-$3500 2899NV 4 F SPD 200004585 06/30/2020 $0.00SJC

51460 OWN/POSS GUN BY PROHIBIT PERS       5212NV 5 F SPD 200004585 06/30/2020 $0.00SJC

51306 CONSP VIOL UCS ACT,1ST              3599NV 6 F SPD 200004585 06/30/2020 $0.00SJC

51160 TRAFFCK SCH I C/S,FLNTRZ/GHB,28+GRM 3599NV 7 F SPD 200004585 06/30/2020 $0.00SJC

53006 FTA AFTER BAIL,MISD CRIME           5015NV 8 M SPD 06/30/2020 16CR000613G 17CR000353GCNTYCB $1,045.00OJC

2007040 HOFSTRAND,MICHAEL06/30/2020 W M1713 In Custody

Charge LiteralChg# / NOC Lvl Arr Agcy / Court Case # Chg Arrest Date Bail Type / Amount Warrant # / Agency

01/19/1990

Release DateArrest DateDOB                    Race/GenderBooking NameBooking Date / TimeBooking #

06/30/2020

51127 POSS SCH I,II,III,IV C/S,1ST/2ND    3599NV 1 F SPD 200004585 06/30/2020 $0.00SJC

51141 PSS 2SELL SCH I/II,FLNTRZPM/GHB,1ST 3599NV 2 F SPD 200004585 06/30/2020 $0.00SJC

51090 SELL/TRANS SCH I OR II C/S (1ST)    3599NV 3 F SPD 200004585 06/30/2020 $0.00SJC

51306 CONSP VIOL UCS ACT,1ST              3599NV 4 F SPD 200004585 06/30/2020 $0.00SJC

51160 TRAFFCK SCH I C/S,FLNTRZ/GHB,28+GRM 3599NV 5 F SPD 200004585 06/30/2020 $0.00SJC

2007041 WEEKS,RYAN06/30/2020 W M1719 In Custody

Charge LiteralChg# / NOC Lvl Arr Agcy / Court Case # Chg Arrest Date Bail Type / Amount Warrant # / Agency

09/26/1986

Release DateArrest DateDOB                    Race/GenderBooking NameBooking Date / TimeBooking #

06/30/2020

50424 BURGLARY,1ST                        2299NV 1 F RPD 200011144 06/30/2020 $0.00RJC

53004 FTA AFTER BAIL ON GM CRIME          5015NV 2 G RPD 200011144 06/30/2020 19 CR 00022.001 1BCNTYCB $500.00OJC

2007042 HICKS,TAYLON JEFFERY06/30/2020 I M1730 In Custody

Charge LiteralChg# / NOC Lvl Arr Agcy / Court Case # Chg Arrest Date Bail Type / Amount Warrant # / Agency

02/18/1999

Release DateArrest DateDOB                    Race/GenderBooking NameBooking Date / TimeBooking #

06/30/2020

54444 ARR 4 VIOL O/PROBATION/COND O/SUSP S5012NV 1 F PAP 190002800 06/30/2020 SC19-2800 PAP$0.002JDC

2007043 CERVANTES,MATTHEW MARIO06/30/2020 H M1736 In Custody

Charge LiteralChg# / NOC Lvl Arr Agcy / Court Case # Chg Arrest Date Bail Type / Amount Warrant # / Agency

05/09/1991

Release DateArrest DateDOB                    Race/GenderBooking NameBooking Date / TimeBooking #

06/30/2020

53006 FTA AFTER BAIL,MISD CRIME           5015NV 1 M WCSO 200002706 06/30/2020 14 CR 00353 3F CNTYCB $3,140.00OJC

2007044 JOHNSON,TROY DOUGLAS06/30/2020 B M1814 In Custody

Charge LiteralChg# / NOC Lvl Arr Agcy / Court Case # Chg Arrest Date Bail Type / Amount Warrant # / Agency

05/01/1990

Release DateArrest DateDOB                    Race/GenderBooking NameBooking Date / TimeBooking #

06/30/2020

53819 INTOX PEDESTRIAN/ANIMAL RIDER ON RD 5499NV 1 M RPD 200011150 06/30/2020 $0.00RMC
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2007045 HERNANDEZ,RAUL06/30/2020 W M1825 In Custody

Charge LiteralChg# / NOC Lvl Arr Agcy / Court Case # Chg Arrest Date Bail Type / Amount Warrant # / Agency

04/29/1975

Release DateArrest DateDOB                    Race/GenderBooking NameBooking Date / TimeBooking #

06/30/2020

53007 CRIMINAL CONTEMPT                   5005NV 1 M SPD 200004592 06/30/2020 19-SCR-01394 SPDCB $430.00SJC

54446 ARR FOR VIOL OF COND OF OR RELEASE  5013NV 2 F SPD 200004592 06/30/2020 20-SCR-00510 SPDCB $2,500.00SJC

2007046 DILL,TERRY WAYNE06/30/2020 W M1929 7/1/2020

Charge LiteralChg# / NOC Lvl Arr Agcy / Court Case # Chg Arrest Date Bail Type / Amount Warrant # / Agency

05/02/1977

Release DateArrest DateDOB                    Race/GenderBooking NameBooking Date / TimeBooking #

06/30/2020

51127 POSS SCH I,II,III,IV C/S,1ST/2ND    3599NV 1 F WCSO 200002707 06/30/2020 $0.00SJC

51141 PSS 2SELL SCH I/II,FLNTRZPM/GHB,1ST 3599NV 2 F WCSO 200002707 06/30/2020 $0.00SJC

51090 SELL/TRANS SCH I OR II C/S (1ST)    3599NV 3 F WCSO 200002707 06/30/2020 $0.00SJC

2007047 SCHULTZ,ZACHARY RYAN06/30/2020 W M1957 In Custody

Charge LiteralChg# / NOC Lvl Arr Agcy / Court Case # Chg Arrest Date Bail Type / Amount Warrant # / Agency

02/05/1992

Release DateArrest DateDOB                    Race/GenderBooking NameBooking Date / TimeBooking #

06/30/2020

52909 CONTEMPT OF COURT                   5005NV 1 M 2JDC 180001940 06/30/2020 $0.002JDC

2007048 BROSE,JARED DUANE06/30/2020 W M2000 In Custody

Charge LiteralChg# / NOC Lvl Arr Agcy / Court Case # Chg Arrest Date Bail Type / Amount Warrant # / Agency

03/26/1996

Release DateArrest DateDOB                    Race/GenderBooking NameBooking Date / TimeBooking #

06/30/2020

51127 POSS SCH I,II,III,IV C/S,1ST/2ND    3599NV 1 F RPD 200011155 06/30/2020 $0.00RJC

51127 POSS SCH I,II,III,IV C/S,1ST/2ND    3599NV 2 F RPD 200011155 06/30/2020 $0.00RJC

51339 USE/POSS DRUG PARA                  3550NV 3 M RPD 200011155 06/30/2020 $0.00RJC

2007049 RODRIGUEZ,ANTONIO06/30/2020 W M2123 In Custody

Charge LiteralChg# / NOC Lvl Arr Agcy / Court Case # Chg Arrest Date Bail Type / Amount Warrant # / Agency

07/13/1981

Release DateArrest DateDOB                    Race/GenderBooking NameBooking Date / TimeBooking #

06/30/2020

56404 PETIT LARCENY                       2399RN 1 M RPD 200011158 06/30/2020 $0.00RMC

56414 DESTROY PROP OF ANOTHER,<$25        2999RN 2 M RPD 200011158 06/30/2020 $0.00RMC

2007050 MUNOZ,CAROL CRYSTAL06/30/2020 W F2133 In Custody

Charge LiteralChg# / NOC Lvl Arr Agcy / Court Case # Chg Arrest Date Bail Type / Amount Warrant # / Agency

08/23/1996

Release DateArrest DateDOB                    Race/GenderBooking NameBooking Date / TimeBooking #

06/30/2020

50237 DOMESTIC BATTERY,2ND                1313NV 1 M RPD 200011161 06/30/2020 $0.00RMC

2007051 TRAPPE,SABRINA SUE06/30/2020 W F2146 7/1/2020

Charge LiteralChg# / NOC Lvl Arr Agcy / Court Case # Chg Arrest Date Bail Type / Amount Warrant # / Agency

08/16/1967

Release DateArrest DateDOB                    Race/GenderBooking NameBooking Date / TimeBooking #

06/30/2020

50905 DESTROY PROP OF ANOTHER,$250-5K     2999NV 1 G RPD 200011162 06/30/2020 $0.00RJC
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2007052 ELIEFF,LOGAN ISSAC06/30/2020 W M2231 In Custody

Charge LiteralChg# / NOC Lvl Arr Agcy / Court Case # Chg Arrest Date Bail Type / Amount Warrant # / Agency

11/29/1997

Release DateArrest DateDOB                    Race/GenderBooking NameBooking Date / TimeBooking #

06/30/2020

56434 FALSE STMT TO/OBSTRUCT PUB OFF      4899RN 1 M RPD 200011166 06/30/2020 $0.00RMC

2007053 BROWN,CORY LEE06/30/2020 W M2246 In Custody

Charge LiteralChg# / NOC Lvl Arr Agcy / Court Case # Chg Arrest Date Bail Type / Amount Warrant # / Agency

03/06/1989

Release DateArrest DateDOB                    Race/GenderBooking NameBooking Date / TimeBooking #

06/30/2020

54454 ARR MISD PROBATIONR 4 PROBATION VIOL5012NV 1 M SPD 200004598 06/30/2020 19CR-04051-W03 RPCB $1,000.00RMC

2007054 EVANS,CHARLES06/30/2020 B M2308 In Custody

Charge LiteralChg# / NOC Lvl Arr Agcy / Court Case # Chg Arrest Date Bail Type / Amount Warrant # / Agency

05/03/1992

Release DateArrest DateDOB                    Race/GenderBooking NameBooking Date / TimeBooking #

06/30/2020

51127 POSS SCH I,II,III,IV C/S,1ST/2ND    3599NV 1 F RPD 200011165 06/30/2020 $0.00RJC

53720 DRIVE W/O DRV LIC                   5499NV 2 M RPD 200011165 06/30/2020 $0.00RJC

53657 DISPLAY BOGUS VEH REG/PLATE/TITLE   5499NV 3 M RPD 200011165 06/30/2020 $0.00RJC

54095 OPERATOR-PROOF OF INS REQ           5499NV 4 M RPD 200011165 06/30/2020 $0.00RJC

51127 POSS SCH I,II,III,IV C/S,1ST/2ND    3599NV 5 F RPD 200011165 06/30/2020 $0.00RJC

51141 PSS 2SELL SCH I/II,FLNTRZPM/GHB,1ST 3599NV 6 F RPD 200011165 06/30/2020 $0.00RJC

2007055 GOING,JERRY LYNN06/30/2020 W M2318 In Custody

Charge LiteralChg# / NOC Lvl Arr Agcy / Court Case # Chg Arrest Date Bail Type / Amount Warrant # / Agency

01/25/1988

Release DateArrest DateDOB                    Race/GenderBooking NameBooking Date / TimeBooking #

06/30/2020

53007 CRIMINAL CONTEMPT                   5005NV 1 M WCSO 200002709 06/30/2020 19-SCR-00786 SPDCB $750.00SJC

2007056 STMARIE,KENNETH06/30/2020 B M2335 In Custody

Charge LiteralChg# / NOC Lvl Arr Agcy / Court Case # Chg Arrest Date Bail Type / Amount Warrant # / Agency

03/30/1995

Release DateArrest DateDOB                    Race/GenderBooking NameBooking Date / TimeBooking #

06/30/2020

50201 ASSAULT,W/DW                        1315NV 1 F RPD 200009788 06/30/2020 $0.00RJC

50235 DOM BATTERY,1ST                     1313NV 2 M RPD 200009788 06/30/2020 $0.00RJC

50235 DOM BATTERY,1ST                     1313NV 3 M RPD 190023616 06/30/2020 20CR-05231-W01 RPBB $3,000.00RMC

2007057 HALL,NORMAN LAMARR JR07/01/2020 B M0011 In Custody

Charge LiteralChg# / NOC Lvl Arr Agcy / Court Case # Chg Arrest Date Bail Type / Amount Warrant # / Agency

10/05/1975

Release DateArrest DateDOB                    Race/GenderBooking NameBooking Date / TimeBooking #

06/30/2020

51127 POSS SCH I,II,III,IV C/S,1ST/2ND    3599NV 1 F RPD 200011171 06/30/2020 $0.00RJC

52990 RESIST PUB OFF                      4801NV 2 M RPD 200011171 06/30/2020 $0.00RJC

51459 CARRY CONCEAL EXPL/GUN/DWEAP-W/O PMT5202NV 3 F RPD 200011171 06/30/2020 $0.00RJC

53997 BICYCLE LAMP/REFLECTR/BRAKE EQMT VIO5499NV 4 M RPD 200011171 06/30/2020 $0.00RJC

54446 ARR FOR VIOL OF COND OF OR RELEASE  5013NV 5 F RPD 200011172 06/30/2020 20-SCR-00639 SPD$0.00SJC
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2007058 EVAN,CANDICE07/01/2020 W F0015 In Custody

Charge LiteralChg# / NOC Lvl Arr Agcy / Court Case # Chg Arrest Date Bail Type / Amount Warrant # / Agency

08/23/1994

Release DateArrest DateDOB                    Race/GenderBooking NameBooking Date / TimeBooking #

06/30/2020

50690 OBT/USE OTHER PERS ID,HARM/UNLW PURP2610NV 1 F RPD 200011169 06/30/2020 $0.00RJC

51339 USE/POSS DRUG PARA                  3550NV 2 M RPD 200011169 06/30/2020 $0.00RJC

56588 BIKE LAMP/REFLECTOR/BRAKE EQMT VIOL 5499RN 3 M RPD 200011169 06/30/2020 $0.00RJC

2007059 REYES,DANIEL ENRIQUE07/01/2020 W M0104 In Custody

Charge LiteralChg# / NOC Lvl Arr Agcy / Court Case # Chg Arrest Date Bail Type / Amount Warrant # / Agency

05/06/1998

Release DateArrest DateDOB                    Race/GenderBooking NameBooking Date / TimeBooking #

07/01/2020

53007 CRIMINAL CONTEMPT                   5005NV 1 M SPD 200004601 07/01/2020 X02056960-1 NHPBB $935.00RJC

50212 BATTERY                             1313NV 2 M SPD 200004603 07/01/2020 RCR2019-103578 NHPBB $1,000.00RJC

2007060 WHITEFORD,MICHAEL07/01/2020 W M0226 In Custody

Charge LiteralChg# / NOC Lvl Arr Agcy / Court Case # Chg Arrest Date Bail Type / Amount Warrant # / Agency

04/29/1969

Release DateArrest DateDOB                    Race/GenderBooking NameBooking Date / TimeBooking #

06/30/2020

50221 BATTERY ON PROTECTED PERS           1313NV 1 G RPD 200011167 06/30/2020 $0.00RJC

52990 RESIST PUB OFF                      4801NV 2 M RPD 200011167 06/30/2020 $0.00RJC

2007061 HARPE,JEREMY WADE07/01/2020 W M0233 In Custody

Charge LiteralChg# / NOC Lvl Arr Agcy / Court Case # Chg Arrest Date Bail Type / Amount Warrant # / Agency

01/09/1987

Release DateArrest DateDOB                    Race/GenderBooking NameBooking Date / TimeBooking #

07/01/2020

50424 BURGLARY,1ST                        2299NV 1 F SPD 200004602 07/01/2020 RCR2020-106738 RPCB $30,000.00RJC

50424 BURGLARY,1ST                        2299NV 2 F SPD 200004602 07/01/2020 RCR2020-16738 RP$0.00RJC

2007062 MILLER,MICHAEL PATRICK07/01/2020 W M0418 In Custody

Charge LiteralChg# / NOC Lvl Arr Agcy / Court Case # Chg Arrest Date Bail Type / Amount Warrant # / Agency

07/28/1965

Release DateArrest DateDOB                    Race/GenderBooking NameBooking Date / TimeBooking #

07/01/2020

53722 DRIV W/SUSP DRV LIC                 5499NV 1 M SPD 200004604 07/01/2020 $0.00SMC

54095 OPERATOR-PROOF OF INS REQ           5499NV 2 M SPD 200004604 07/01/2020 $0.00SMC

Booking Count:  47
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ACE  ACE BAIL BONDS  ICE IMMIGRATION AND CUSTOMS ENFORCEMENT          2J10 SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT 10

ACT  ACTION BAIL BONDS  IRS INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE CID 2J11 SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT 11

ALOH ALOHA BAIL BONDS  IVC INCLINE VILLAGE CONSTABLE 2JD SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT    

AMER AMERICAN LIBERTY BAIL BONDS  IVJC INCLINE VILLAGE JUSTICE COURT 2JD 2 SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT 2

ANN ANNIE'S BAIL BONDS  LACS LANDER COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT 2JD3 SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT 3

ATF ALCOHOL TOBACCO & FIREARMS           LICS LINCOLN SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT 2JD4 SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT 4

ATG ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE           LMN LAKE MEAD NATIONAL PARK SERVICE 2JD5 SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT 5

BAIL BAIL BONDS INC LVPD LAS VEGAS POLICE DEPT 2JD6 SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT 6

BBA BAIL BOND ASSOCIATES INC LVTA LAS VEGAS TAXICAB AUTHORITY 2JD7 SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT 7

BBS BAIL BOND SURRENDER LYCS LYON COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT 2JD8 SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT 8

BBUN BAIL BONDS UNLIMITED MACS MAC'S BAIL BONDS 2JD9 SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT 9

BCPD BOULDER CITY POLICE DEPARTMENT MICS MINERAL COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT 2JDC SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT

BIA BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS NAG NEVADA ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE 2JDF SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT FAM

BLM BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT NCB NEVADA CONTRACTORS BOARD DOW US DEPARTMENT OF WILDLIFE

BUDD BUDDY'S BAIL BONDS NCS NYE COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT PRKS STATE OF NEVADA PARKS DEPT

CARS CARSON BAIL BONDS NDF      NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF FORESTRY RUDY RUDY'S BAIL BOND

CCDA CLARK COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY NDI NEVADA DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION SCS STOREY COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

CCS      CARSON CITY SHERIFF'S OFFICE NDOW NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF WILDLIFE SFD SPARKS FIRE DEPARTMENT

CHCS CHURCHILL COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE NHP NEVADA HIGHWAY PATROL SFM STATE FIRE MARSHAL

CRED CREDIT BAIL SERVICES NLPD NORTH LAS VEGAS POLICE DEPARTMENT SJC SPARKS JUSTICE COURT

DAS DEPARTMENT OF ALTERNATIVE SENT NLTF NORTH LAKE TAHOE TASK FORCE SMC SPARKS MUNICIPAL COURT

DCS DOUGLAS COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE NSP NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF PRISONS SMCM SPARKS MUNICIPAL COURT MARSHAL

DEA DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION NSPB NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF PRISONS BOOTCAP SPD SPARKS POLICE DEPARTMENT

DMV  DMV/PS REGISTRATION DIVISION NTSA NEVADA TRANSPORTATION SECURITY ADMIN SS SELF SURRENDER

DMV1 DMV/PS BUREAU OF ENFORCEMENT NYP NEVADA YOUTH PAROLE TMCC TMCC POLICE DEPARTMENT

DMV2 DMV/PS DRIVER'S LICENSE DIVISION OAA OUTSIDE AGENCY ARREST TMF TRUCKEE MEADOWS FIRE DEPARTMENT

DMV3 DMV/PS INVESTIGATION DIVISION OJC OUTSIDE JUDICIAL COURT TONI TONI'S BAIL BONDS

DOUG DOUGLAS COUNTY BAIL SERVICES PAP NV DEPT OF PAROLE & PROBATION RENO TRAN TRANSCOR EXTRADITIONS

DPS    DPS INVESTIGATION DIVISION PAP 1 NV DEPT OF PAROLE & PROBATION LAS VEGAS UNR UNIVERSITY OF NV POLICE DEPT

ECA   EXTRADITION CORPORATION OF AMERICA PCS PERSHING COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT UPR UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD POLICE

EPD   ELKO POLICE DEPARTMENT PLP PYRAMID LAKE TRIBAL POLICE USFS US FOREST SERVICE

ESCS ESMERALDA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPT PSC PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION USM UNITED STATES MARSHAL'S OFFICE

EUCS EUREKA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPT PTS PRISONER TRANSPORT SERVICES USPP US PAROLE & PROBATION FEDERAL

FBI FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONS RCA RENO CITY ATTORNEY USPS UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

FPB FEDERAL BUREAU OF PRISONS RFD RENO FIRE DEPARTMENT USSD US STATE DEPARTMENT

FPST FALLON PAIUTE SHOSHONE TRIBAL RJC RENO JUSTICE COURT VAPD VETERAN'S ADMINISTRATION POLICE DEPT

FTP FALLON TRIBAL POLICE RMC RENO MUNICIPAL COURT VJC VERDI JUSTICE COURT

GCB GAMING CONTROL BOARD RENO RMC1 RENO MUNICIPAL COURT DEPT 1 WASD WASHOE COUNTY SCHOOL DIST POLICE

GCB2 GAMING CONTROL BOARD LAS VEGAS RMC2 RENO MUNICIPAL COURT DEPT 2 WCSO WASHOE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

GJC GERLACH JUSTICE COURT RMC3 RENO MUNICIPAL COURT DEPT 3 WCDA WASHOE COUNTY DISTRICT ATT OFFICE

HEND HENDERSON POLICE DEPARTMENT RMC4 RENO MUNICIPAL COURT DEPT 4 WCK WACKENHUT EXTRADITIONS

HPD HAWTHORNE POLICE DEPARTMENT RMCM RENO MUNICIPAL COURT MARSHAL WCSO WASHOE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

NAFB 554 SECURITY POLICE SQUADRON SPOLI RPD RENO POLICE DEPARTMENT WJC WADSWORTH JUSTICE COURT

CED NEVADA DMV OCCUPATION & BUS LIC RSIC RENO SPARKS INDIAN COLONY POLICE WPCS WHITE PINE COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPT

HUCS HUMBOLDT COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT RTPD RENO-TAHOE POLICE DEPARTMENT WRTP WALKER RIVER TRIBAL POLICE

 WTP WASHOE TRIBAL POLICE

Arresting Agency Legend
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